## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

**WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549** 

# CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): July 18, 2023

### Sprinklr, Inc.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) 001-40528 (Commission File Number) 45-4771485 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

29 West 35<sup>th</sup> Street 7th Floor New York, New York (Address of Principal Executive Offices)

10001 (Zip Code)

Registrant's Telephone Number, Including Area Code: (917) 933-7800

Not Applicable (Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

	ck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is inter- owing provisions (see General Instructions A.2. below):	ended to simultaneously satisfy the filing	ng obligation of the registrant under any of the
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)		
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
Secu	urities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:		
	Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Class A Common Stock, par value \$0.00003 per share		CXM	The New York Stock Exchange
	cate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging oter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934		5 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§ 230.405 of this
			Emerging growth company $\square$
	n emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the	e e	1 1,50

### Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On July 19, 2023, Sprinklr, Inc. (the "Company") announced that Pavitar Singh has made the decision to resign from his role as the Company's Chief Technology Officer for health reasons, effective as of July 18, 2023, which the Company accepted. Mr. Singh is committed to ensuring a smooth and orderly transition.

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Sprinklr, Inc.

By: /s/ Manish Sarin

Manish Sarin Chief Financial Officer

Dated: July 19, 2023